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CHAPTER 144. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 1 of chapter 219, laws 
of 1927, relating to the jurisdiction of the county court of 
Polk county in civil actions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Subsection 1 of section 1 of chapter 219, laws of 1927, is 
amended to read: 

(Chapter 219, Laws of 1927) Section 1. 1. The said county 
court shall have and exercise jurisdiction concurrent with and 
equal to the jurisdiction of the circuit court of said county in 
all civil actions, suits and proceedings, either at law or in 
equity, of every kind and nature and in all special proceed-
ings of every kind and nature, except in actions on contract 
where the debt or balance due, or damages claimed in the 
complaint exceeds the sum of * $100,000. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 
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CHAPTER 145. 

AN ACT to create 343.47 (3) of the statutes, relating to shoot, 
ing domestic animals while hunting and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

343.47 (3) of the statutes is created to read: 
343.47 (3) Any person who, while hunting with a gun or 

bow and arrow, shall wilfully injure or kill any domestic 
animal or fowl by shooting shall be fined not less than $50 nor 
more than $100 or imprisoned not more than 6 months, or both. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 


